FEET

aluminum cap, 31 ins. diam., 3 ft. below ground level.

The South line of Section 19, T. 36 N., R., 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found to be N. 89°10'44" E., 5418.74 ft. dist. instead of N. 89°12' E., 5421.90 ft. as approved.

The monument for the S. ½ sec. cor. of sec. 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, has been destroyed by mining activity. The position was calculated at proportionate distance based on the original record. Cor. point not remonumented.

The monument for the E. ¼ sec. cor. of sec. 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, has been destroyed by mining activity. The position was calculated based upon the recorded Map of Amended Goldstrike and POST Lode Mining Claims, file No. 136730, of the Eureka County Official Records.

The South ½ mile of the East line Section 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found to be N. 2°01'18" W., 2637.76 ft. dist., instead of N. 2°03' W., 2638.02 ft., as approved.

The South ½ mile of the West line of Section 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found to be N. 0°01'44" E, 2619.44 ft. dist., instead of N. 0°04' E., 2618.88 ft. as approved.

The North ½ mile of the West line of Section 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found to be N. 0°03'36" E., 2616.87 ft. dist., instead of N. 0°04' E., 2620.86 ft. as approved.

The West ½ mile of the North line of Section 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found to be N. 88°44'38" E., 2603.69 ft. dist., instead of N. 88°49' E., 2603.04 ft. as approved.

The Northwest Cor. of Sec. 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found monumented with a 2½ in. diam. iron post, showing 10 ins. above ground, hereinbefore described.

The N. & Sec. Cor. of Sec. 19, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found monumented with a 2 in. diam. BLM aluminum post cap, showing 10 ins. above ground, with an aluminum cap properly marked.